As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 47

20

21

22

Senator Schuring

Cosponsors: Senators Antonio, Craig, Gavarone, Hottinger, Huffman, M., Kunze, Lang, Maharath, Thomas, Yuko

A RESOLUTION

Honoring John J. Gallagher, Jr., on his retirement as the executive director of the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to congratulate John J. Gallagher, Jr., on the 2 occasion of his retirement as the executive director of the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund; and 4 WHEREAS, John Gallagher is an individual dedicated to public 5 service, and he has shown a sincere commitment to protecting the 6 retirement security of first responders, as evidenced not only by his 7 tenure as the executive director of the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund, but also by his longtime service to the Policeman's Annuity and 9 Benefit Fund of the City of Chicago. Indeed, he has performed his 10 myriad duties and responsibilities with the utmost efficiency and 11 competence; and 12 WHEREAS, Throughout more than eight years with the Ohio Police and 13 Fire Pension Fund, John Gallagher has displayed exemplary leadership, 14 and he has set a model of fiduciary responsibility that will serve as 15 an example to all members and beneficiaries of the retirement system. 16 He has proven to be a diligent and responsible steward, and he is 17 truly deserving of high praise; and 18 WHEREAS, In each and every meeting of the Ohio Police and Fire 19

Pension Fund Board of Trustees, as well as with active and retired

membership groups, John Gallagher's focus has been on the well-being

of Ohio's first responders and the strength of the pension fund. Over

S. R. No. 47 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2	
the years, he has striven to serve his fellow Ohioans to the best his ability, and we applaud him on his fine efforts; therefore be		23 24
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend John J. Gallagher, Jr., on the occasion of his retirement as a public serve and extend best wishes for health and happiness in the years to count and be it further	ant ome;	25 26 27 28 29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to John J. Gallagher, Jr.		30 31